900677863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM710612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger of Wachovia Bank, National Association)		01/28/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stoney River Management Company, LLC	
Street Address:	3401 West End Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 260	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2099404	STONEY RIVER		
Registration Number:	2310620	LEGENDARY STEAKS		
Registration Number:	2659196	STONEY RIVER LEGENDARY STEAKS		
Registration Number:	2659197	STONEY RIVER LEGENDARY FILET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146127682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 444-7600

Email: jgreenberg@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 600 Washington Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John B. Greenberg, registrant counsel
SIGNATURE:	/John B Greenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0501

900677863

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0502

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger of Wachovia Bank, National Association) ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos assigned to Bank by O'CHARLEY'S MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC, a Tennessee corporation, and 99 RESTAURANTS, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (collectively "Debtor") and listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2003, and recorded on March 3, 2003, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 2683, at Frames 0500 through 0513.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Security Agreement has been duly executed as of كمرية كالمراجعة على المراجعة على المراجعة ا

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Authorical Signatury

COMMCA\TMREL01B_CA.DOC Full Release

-1-

08/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0503

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark	Registration No. / Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner	Security Interest
arannog STONEY RIVER typed	88: 2,099,404 58: 75/176,808	Oct. 4. 1996	Sep. 23, 1997	Stoney River Management Company, LLC (Delaware LLC)	Wachovia Bank (2683/0500)
LEGENDARY STEAKS typed drowing	RN: 2,310,620 SN: 75/470,177	Apr. 20. 1998	ian, 25, 2000	Stoney River Management Compony, LLC (Delemere LLC)	Wachovia Bank (2683/0500)
STONEY RIVER LEGENDARY STEAKS typed channing	RN: 2,659,196 SN: 78/367,168	Feb. 5, 2003	Dec. 10, 2002	Stoney River Management Company, LLC (Delaware LLC)	Wachovie Bank (7689/0300)
STONEY RIVER LEGENDARY FILET typed drawing	%N: 2,559,197 3N: 75/367,169	Feb. 5, 2002	Dec. 10, 2002	Stoney River Management Company, LLC (Delaware LLC)	Wachovia Bank {2683/0500}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 02/25/2022